Seclion 13 (12} read with Rule 3 of the Securily Interas! (Enforcement) Rufes 2002, 
issued a Demand Motice Dated 30.08.2025 cafing upcn the Borrower Mr. Kalulal 
Sukhial Genchal (Borrower) 1o repay the amount mentioned in the nolice being as on 

73 .0B.2025 amounts o Rs. 7,08,491.23 (Rupees Seven Lakh Eight Thousand Four 
Hundred Ninety One and Paisa Twenty Three Only) in the lcan account plus interest 
and ather chargee thereon fram 30,08, 2025, within 60 days from the date of receipt of 

thesak notice, 
The Borrowers: having failed to repay the amount, nobice is hereby given fo the

[...]

The Barrower in pardicular, and the public in general are hereby cautioned notto 
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subjec fo the charge of 
1he Canara Bank, Madhapar Branch for an amount being as on 29.08.2025 amounts 

1o Rs. 7,08,491.23 (Rupees Seven Lakh Eight Thousand Four Hundred Ninety One 
and Paisa Twenty Three Only) in the loan sccount plus interest and ofher changes 

thareon from 30.08. 2025, 
The Borrower's atlention & invited to provisions of Section 13(8) of the Act, in 

respectof ime avaiable, to redeem the secured assets.